#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MILO A. ROSE,

Appellant,

٧.

Case No. 76,377

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

FILED SID J. WHITE

JUL 10 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURTE

By \_\_\_\_\_\_Chief Deputy Clerk

BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. KRAUSS
Assistant Attorney General
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Westwood Center
Tampa, Florida 33607
(813) 873-4739

OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

VE ST

<u> </u>	PAGE NO		
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	. 1		
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	_ 2		
ARGUMENT	. 4		
ISSUE I	. 4		
WHETHER APPELLANT RECEIVED THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL DURING THE PENALTY PHASE OF HIS TRIAL.			
ISSUE II	15		
WHETHER APPELLANT WAS DEPRIVED OF RIGHT TO A PROFESSIONALLY COMPETENT MENTAL HEALTH EVALUATION.			
ISSUE III22			
WHETHER DEFENSE COUNSEL, MR. ROUSON, REPRESENTED APPELLANT AS ${f A}$ ZEALOUS ADVOCATE.			
ISSUE IV	27		
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY SUMMARILY DENYING APPELLANT'S CLAIMS THAT HE WAS DENIED THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT THE GUILT PHASE OF TRIAL.			
ISSUE V	33		
WHETHER TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR ALLEGEDLY FAILING TO INVESTIGATE AND PRESENT TESTIMONY REGARDING INTOXICATION.			
ISSUE VI	35		
WHETHER THE DEATH SENTENCE IN THE INSTANT CASE IS DISPROPORTIONATE PUNISHMENT.			
ISSUE VII	36		
WHETHER INSTRUCTIONS THAT THE COURT OR COMMENTS DURING TRIAL DENIGRATED THE ROLE OF THE JURY IN VIOLATION OF CALDWELL V. MISSISSIPPI.			

ISSUE VIII	37
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY REJECTING APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT THE SENTENCING INSTRUCTION SHIFTED THE BURDEN TO THE DEFENDANT TO PROVE DEATH WAS NOT THE APPROPRIATE PENALTY.	
ISSUE IX	38
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRONEOUSLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY THAT A VERDICT OF LIFE MUST BE MADE BY $f A$ MAJORITY OF THE JURY.	
ISSUE X,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. 39
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS, OR CRUEL AND THE COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES.	
ISSUE XI	40
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRONEOUSLY PERMITTED INTRODUCTION OF NONSTATUTORY AGGRAVATING FACTORS IN THE SENTENCING PHASE OF APPELLANT'S TRIAL.	
CONCLUSION	42
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	42

1 3

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

<u>Ake v. Oklahoma</u> , 470 U.S. 68 (1985)
Atkins v. State, 541 So.2d 1165, 1166, n. 1(6)
Blanco v. Wainwright, 507 So.2d 1377 (Fla. 1987)4, 11-12
Brown v. State, 565 So.2d 304 (Fla. 1990)39
<pre>Clark v. Duqqer, 834 F.2d 1561 (11th Cir. 1987)15</pre>
Clisby v. Jones, 907 F.2d 1047 (11th Cir. 1990)15
Francis v. Barton, 16 F.L.W. S461 (Fla. June 15, 1991)
<u>Hitchcock v. Dugqer</u> , 481 U.S. 393 (1987)40
<u>Johnston v. Duqqer</u> , 16 F.L.W. S459 (Fla. June 20, 1991)
<u>Lambrix v. State</u> , 534 So.2d 1151 (Fla. 1988)33
<u>Parker V. Duqqer</u> , 111 S.Ct. 731 (1991)35
Rose v. State, 472 So.2d 1155, 1158 (Fla. 1985)40
<u>State v. Sireci</u> , 502 So.2d 1221 (Fla. 1987)16-18
<u>State v. Sireci,</u> 536 So.2d 231 (Fla. 1988)
<pre>Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)4-5, 9, 32</pre>
Thompson V. Wainwright,

787 F.2d 1447 (11th Cir.	1986),	12
United States v. Cronic, 466 U.S. 648 (1984)		5
Walton v. Arizona, 497 U.S. , 110 S.Ct.	, 111 L.Ed.2d 511	(1990)40-41
